
2026 Cal Poly Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-7   Conf: 3-0   Home: 3-6   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (117), Opp (139)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Thomas (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Tayman (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Bonn 1, Morano 1, Volmerding 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-
29), Tayman (17-22), Naess (2-2), Palmer (2-2), Turnquist (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Castellon, Nate .323 15-15 65 16 21 7 0 0 4 28 .431 5 3 1 0 .397 0 1 1-1 26 27 2 .964
1 Murray Jr., Casey .298 15-15 57 11 17 3 3 2 6 32 .561 8 2 16 0 .403 0 1 1-2 39 0 0 1.000
12 Spiridonoff, Gavin .281 13-9 32 5 9 2 0 1 4 14 .438 2 1 7 0 .343 0 0 0-0 9 10 1 .950
5 Garza, Alejandro .269 15-15 67 12 18 3 0 1 13 24 .358 4 0 4 3 .306 1 0 1-1 14 21 5 .875
16 Tayman, Ryan .255 15-15 55 9 14 3 1 2 9 25 .455 8 2 13 0 .364 1 2 0-1 146 17 3 .982
20 McLaurin, Xander .240 12-6 25 2 6 0 0 1 4 9 .360 1 0 5 1 .259 1 2 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
17 Thomas, Braxton .231 14-14 52 5 12 4 0 0 8 16 .308 4 3 9 1 .317 1 0 1-1 73 8 3 .964
6 Vachini, Dante .214 14-14 56 8 12 4 0 0 2 16 .286 5 0 14 1 .279 0 2 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
4 Kordic, Dylan .200 13-9 35 1 7 1 0 0 3 8 .229 4 0 9 2 .282 0 0 0-1 26 1 2 .931
2 Downing, Jake .178 15-12 45 6 8 1 1 0 6 11 .244 7 1 21 1 .296 1 2 0-1 35 13 0 1.000
33 Meli, Owen .500 4-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Hoiland, Cam .355 10-8 31 6 11 6 0 1 7 20 .645 4 0 4 1 .405 2 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
10 Castro, Antonio .250 7-2 8 1 2 0 1 0 3 4 .500 0 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
39 Van der Wel, Vinnie .000 6-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
Totals .257 15-15 538 84 138 34 6 8 71 208 .387 52 12 108 11 .331 8 10 4-8 423 127 20 .965
Opponents .241 15-15 536 76 129 30 5 4 67 181 .338 62 28 157 3 .348 4 8 17-24 417 158 23 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Kvidahl, Erik 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
47 Kalfsbeek, Luke 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 0 0
48 Pendleton, Arlo 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Bonn, Nick 1.26 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 3 14.1 5 2 2 4 13 3 1 0 .104 1 4 0 0 0
27 Naess, Griffin 1.44 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 25.0 11 4 4 6 30 1 0 0 .124 0 2 0 1 0
11 Estes, Brady 1.69 1-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 5 2 2 7 18 2 0 1 .132 4 2 0 0 0
32 Turnquist, Carson 1.88 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 10 3 3 7 10 3 0 0 .192 0 4 0 0 0
19 Downs, Chris 3.29 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 12 8 5 8 15 1 2 0 .231 3 6 0 0 0
37 Pettey, Corden 4.32 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 16.2 17 8 8 5 28 6 0 0 .262 2 1 0 1 0
45 Volmerding, Josh 6.48 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 9 6 4 6 2 0 0 .286 1 5 0 2 2
36 Palmer, Laif 7.80 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 19 13 13 8 12 4 0 2 .311 0 1 1 0 1
25 Morano, Josh 8.18 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 12 10 7 13 3 1 0 .362 0 2 0 0 2
49 Cooper, Troy 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 9 5 5 1 6 2 1 1 .474 0 0 0 0 1
41 McGrath, Sean 18.00 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 10 10 4 5 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 4.34 8-7 53 15 0 0 4 141.0 129 76 68 62 157 30 5 4 .241 13 28 1 4 8
Opponents 4.21 7-8 68 15 0 0 2 139.0 138 84 65 52 108 34 6 8 .257 17 12 2 8 10



2026 Cal Poly Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Downing, Jake 48 35 13 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Murray Jr., Casey 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vachini, Dante 22 21 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hoiland, Cam 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McLaurin, Xander 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Castro, Antonio 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Van der Wel, Vinnie 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Naess, Griffin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Meli, Owen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Pettey, Corden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Cooper, Troy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Turnquist, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 McGrath, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tayman, Ryan 166 146 17 3 .982 1 17 5 .773 1 0
17 Thomas, Braxton 84 73 8 3 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Castellon, Nate 55 26 27 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Spiridonoff, Gavin 20 9 10 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kordic, Dylan 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Morano, Josh 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Garza, Alejandro 40 14 21 5 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Downs, Chris 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Palmer, Laif 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Volmerding, Josh 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Estes, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kvidahl, Erik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bonn, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kalfsbeek, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Pendleton, Arlo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 570 423 127 20 .965 8 22 7 .759 1 0
Opponents 598 417 158 23 .962 32 7 5 .583 1 0


